LONDON BOROUGH OF CROYDON

To: All Members of Council Croydon Council website Access Croydon & Town Hall Reception

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISIONS MADE BY Interim Corporate Director of Housing ON 22 DECEMBER 2021

The Interim Corporate Director of Housing has taken the decision below under Special Urgency, following the notice published on 10 December 2021.

This decision could not reasonably be deferred because:

This extra money was announced late and considerable work has been done to allocate it in a sensible and effective manner. Timelines have been further frustrated by the absence of key officers. Our plans require much of this money to be committed before Christmas and we are rapidly running out of time to do so. Not allocating the money in time would make our spend plans less effective and most likely result in some of the monies not being used, and therefore lost.

The following apply to the decision below:

Reasons for these decisions: As set out in the report.

Other options considered and rejected: As set out in the report.

Details of conflicts of interest declared: None

Note of dispensation granted by the Head of Paid Service in relation to a declared conflict of interest by that decision maker: None

The Leader of the Council has delegated to the Interim Corporate Director of Housing the power to make the executive decisions noted out below:

Key Decision No.: 0321HOU

Details of Decision: HOUSEHOLD SUPPORT FUND

Details of decision:

Having carefully read and considered the Part A report and the requirements of the Council's public sector equality duty in relation to the issues detailed in the body of the reports, the Interim Corporate Director of Housing

RESOLVED: To award of Household Support Grant funding to be distributed in line with Appendix A to the report.

Signed: Interim Monitoring Officer

Notice date: 22 December 2021